RESULTS OF THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

There was a Special Town Meeting on September 10, 2024 at the Islesford Neighborhood House, Little Cranberry Island, at 3:30 pm to act on the following articles, to wit:

1. To elect by ballot a Moderator to preside at said meeting.

Paul Fernald nominated Barbara Fernald. 5 Votes Cast. 5 Votes Barbara Fernald.

2. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will approve the use of the Maine Municipal Association's recommended Maine Moderator's Manual "Rules of Procedures" for the conduct of this Town Meeting.

Phil Whitney motions to approve, 2nd by Katelyn Damon. Unanimous Vote to Approve.

3. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will approve opening the floor of this Town Meeting to all non-registered persons for the purpose of discussion only on each of the following articles of this 2024 Special Warrant.

Bruce Fernald motions to approve, 2nd by Samuel Flavin. Unanimous Vote to Approve.

4. To elect by ballot a member of the Select Board to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Joe Connell for a term to expire March 15, 2025.

Barbara Caldwell-Pease nominated January Bennett.

Paul Fernald nominated George Dickson.

Katherine Morse-Fernald nominated Malcolm Fernald. Malcolm declined nomination.

There were 15 Votes Cast.

13 Votes for January Bennett.

2 Votes for George Dickson.

January Bennett is the new member of the Select Board.

5. To see if the voters of the Town of Cranberry Isles will vote to authorize the Cranberry Isles Select Board to accept the Working Waterfront Resilience Grant in the amount of \$86,748.00 that has been awarded to the Cranberry Isles Fisherman's Co-op, and to authorize the Cranberry Isles Select Board and Town Treasurer to administer and expend the funds of said grant on behalf of the Cranberry Isles Fisherman's Co-Op.

Bruce Fernald motions to approve article, 2nd by Paul Fernald. Unanimous Vote to approve.

At 2:47 the Moderator motioned to adjourn the Meeting.